504479055 07/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4525757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY F. HADFIELD	08/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYETH LLC	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15463998	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, jdorsey@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET
Address Line 2: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013120-0053-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. DORSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Dorsey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=013120-0053-999_Assignment_Hadfield#page1.tif

PATENT 504479055 REEL: 043132 FRAME: 0079

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 Attorney Reference: 013120-0029-999 Client Reference: PC58880D US

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:							
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Anthony F. Hadfield	(2)	(2)				
	(3)		if continued on page 2				
(collectively h	(collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention entitled:						
TITLE OF INVENTION		Maleate Salts of (E)-N-{4-[3-Chloro-4-(2-Pyridinylmethoxy)Arillino]-3-Cyano-7-Ethoxy-6-Quinolinyl}-4-(Dimethylamino)-2-Butenamide and Crystalline Forms Thereof					
for which an	application for Letters Patents of the United States of A	merica:					
	(A) ☐ was executed on even date herewith and wi (B) ☑ was filed on February 12, 2013 as	II be filed in the U.S. I Application No1;					
AND WHERE	AS,						
INSERT	Wyeth LLC						
NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) O	000 50 4000 01	######################################					
ASSIGNEE(S)	New York, NY 10017						
	United States of America						
(hereinafter ".	ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of the	ne above-identified inv	ention;				
acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) (including, without limitation, U.S. Patent 8,022,216, U.S. Patent 8,173,814, and U.S. Patent 8,394,959) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;							
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.							
IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our respective	e signatures on the da	y and year set forth below.				
	Anthon J. Walled	DATE SIGNED AURAO ZOIS	WITNESSES				
Name: A	nthony F. Hadfield	The state of the s					

NAI-1500474417vI